

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 10 of 2022

Manjulali De

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Varsha Butala

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.

04/24.08.2022. Let notice be issued upon opposite party no.2 by ordinary process as well as registered post with A/D, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/